

CS No. **3224**/16
30.05.2019

Present : Sh. Rajesh Sharma, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Trilok Chand, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1
along with defendant no. 1.
Defendant no. 2 to 8 stated to be ex parte.
Sh. Vireshwar Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for Lrs of
defendant no. 9.

Replication to WS of defendant no. 1 already filed.
Copy has already been supplied. The WS of LRs of defendant
no. 9 could not be traced on record. Ld. Counsel for LRs of
defendant no. 9 has sought time to render clarification in this
regard.

Parties are directed to file their affidavits in
admission and denial of documents in this regard.

Re-list the matter for further proceedings on
06.08.2019.

(Shuchi Laler)
ADJ-04(East District) KKD
Delhi/30.05.2019