

KAUSHALYA DEVI AND ORS. Vs. SARMESH KUMAR AND ORS.

02.03.2023

Pr: Sh. Rajesh Sharma, counsel for plaintiff

Defendant Sarmesh Kumar in person.

Sh. Harpreet Singh, proxy counsel for L.Rs of defendant Shyam Sunder.

PW Divesh Kumar in person.

Main counsel for the defendant is not available and hence adjournment is sought. At the request of defendant Sarmesh Kumar, put up for PE
06.05.2023.

Rajesh Kumar
ADJ-03(East)
KKD Courts-02.03.2023