

12.12.2024.

Present : Sh. Alok Chaudhary, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Ashish Dhingra, Ld. counsel for the defendant no. 1 along with
SPA of defendant no. 1.

As per report, reply of application u/o 8 Rule 1A of CPC has been
filed on behalf of the plaintiff. Copy of the same has been received by counsel
for the defendant no. 1.

Arguments heard.

Put up for consideration on **11.03.2025**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/12.12.2024