

JAGDISH SINGH Vs. RAJENDER RATHORE

22.04.2025

Present : Sh. Alok Chaudhary, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Ashish Dhingra, Ld. counsel for the defendant no. 1 along with defendant no. 1/witness.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff submits that plaintiff/client took his file to file an appeal against the order dated 11.03.2025. He further submits that he has no file today and he cannot cross-examine the witness. He requests for adjournment.

Ld. counsel for the defendant no. 1 opposed the plea of the adjournment.

In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is given to the plaintiff to cross-examine the defendants' witnesses subject to cost of Rs. 1000/- to be paid by the plaintiff to the defendants.

Put up for cross-examination of witness/remaining DE on 03.06.2025.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/22.04.2025